Our police department’s positive interaction with the residents and dedication to individual programs 
has been very well received by our citizens. Our youth Photo-Identification program continued and 
was used at open houses, community events and local businesses. Over One Thousand Two Hundred 
(1,200) glow necklaces were distributed between the schools and local residents over the Halloween 
Weekend. The police department conducted numerous station tours and demonstrations to Cub 
Scout packs and local child care facilities. Homeowners groups and other businesses partnered with